### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM329027

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of the West		12/22/2014	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ALBEST LLC
Street Address:	3820 State Street
City:	Santa Barbara
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93105
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Name:	KOOSHAREM LLC
Street Address:	3820 State Street
City:	Santa Barbara
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93105
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA
Name:	REMEDYTEMP, LLC
Street Address:	3820 State Street
City:	Santa Barbara
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93105
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA
Name:	REMX, LLC
Street Address:	3820 State Street
City:	Santa Barbara
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93105
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA
Name:	SELECT TEMPORARIES, LLC
Street Address:	3820 State Street
City:	Santa Barbara
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
	TRANFMARK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005441 FRAME: 0501 900312757

Postal Code:	93105	
Fostal Code.	93103	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA	
Name:	TANDEM STAFFING SOLUTIONS, LLC	
Street Address:	3820 State Street	
City:	Santa Barbara	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93105	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA	
Name:	WESTAFF SUPPORT, INC.	
Street Address:	3820 State Street	
City:	Santa Barbara	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93105	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 62**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1672759	ABLEST	
Registration Number:	2295873	ABLEST	
Registration Number:	3283052		
Registration Number:	3253565	SELECTREMEDY INTELLIGENT STAFFING. EXTRA	
Registration Number:	3374299	SELECTREMEDY	
Registration Number:	3528477	HIREPAY	
Registration Number:	3539049	SELECT STAFFING	
Registration Number:	3037996	REMEDY KNOWLEDGE BANK	
Registration Number:	2658943	RECRUITRAC	
Registration Number:	3244549	WE GET PEOPLE	
Registration Number:	3166103	TALENT MAGNET	
Registration Number:	3061073	MANAGER MATCH	
Registration Number:	2879681	MEGABLAST	
Registration Number:	2482399	AXCESS INTERACTIVE CUSTOMER CARE	
Registration Number:	2376956	MAPS	
Registration Number:	2520606	I/SEARCH 2000	
Registration Number:	2235965	REMEDY TECHNICAL	
Registration Number:	2391962	REMEDY LOGISTICS GROUP	
Registration Number:	2029804	HPT	
Registration Number:	2015122	VSM	
Registration Number:	2007936	INTELLIGENT STAFFING	
Registration Number:	2002401	EDGE	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1660054	HIRE INTELLIGENCE	
Registration Number:	1357133	REMEDY	
Registration Number:	1363675	REMEDY TEMPORARY SERVICES	
Registration Number:	1364854	REMEDYTEMP	
Registration Number:	2520583	REMX	
Registration Number:	2443159	REMX TECHNOLOGY GROUP	
Registration Number:	3080863	REMX VERIFY	
Registration Number:	3096831		
Registration Number:	3035773	GOING THE EXTRA MILE	
Registration Number:	2947013	SELECT PERSONNEL SERVICES	
Registration Number:	2947014	SELECT PERSONNEL SERVICES	
Registration Number:	3091551	SELECT PERSONNEL SERVICES GOING THE EXTR	
Registration Number:	2200417	TANDEM	
Registration Number:	3056494	TANDEM WORKFORCE SOLUTIONS	
Registration Number:	2343099	TANDEM	
Registration Number:	2963423		
Registration Number:	1855940	WESTAFF	
Registration Number:	3250104	LEARNING TRAK	
Registration Number:	2894771	MS. CARMEN COURTESY	
Registration Number:	2693187	STAFF FOR BUSINESS JOBS FOR PEOPLE	
Registration Number:	2763783	TALENT TRAK	
Registration Number:	2726481	AUSA	
Registration Number:	2878383	TIME TRAK	
Registration Number:	2488458	WESTAFF	
Registration Number:	1518233	WESTERN ACCOUNTING SERVICES	
Registration Number:	1548592	WESTERN LEGAL SERVICES	
Registration Number:	1487729	WESTERN MARKETING SERVICES	
Registration Number:	3242482	WEST-TEK	
Registration Number:	3381117	PROVIDING ESSENTIAL PEOPLE	
Registration Number:	2357309	ON-LOCATION & ESSENTIAL	
Serial Number:	78938356	SELECTREMEDY INTELLIGENT STAFFING. EXTRA	
Serial Number:	78938345	INTELLIGENT STAFFING. EXTRA-MILE SERVICE	
Serial Number:	78727368	52 SECRETS TO BEING THE BEST	
Serial Number:	77168917	SELECT X-RAY	
Serial Number:	77168898	SELECTREMEDY X-RAY	
Serial Number:	77161571	SELECT KNOWLEDGE BANK	
Serial Number:	77161566	SELECTREMEDY KNOWLEDGE BANK	
Serial Number:	77148458	\$MART MONEY	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	78441025	REMEDY TALENT MAGNET	
Serial Number:	78420690	EWORKPRISE	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: lrizzo@milbank.com

Correspondent Name: Milbank, Tweed, Hadley & McCloy LLP Address Line 1: 601 S. Figueroa Street, 30th Floor Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	42036.00000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Miguel Ruiz
SIGNATURE:	/Miguel Ruiz/
DATE SIGNED:	01/14/2015

#### **Total Attachments: 8**

source=BOTW\_Koosharem - Trademark Release - BOTW#page1.tif source=BOTW\_Koosharem - Trademark Release - BOTW#page2.tif source=BOTW\_Koosharem - Trademark Release - BOTW#page3.tif source=BOTW\_Koosharem - Trademark Release - BOTW#page4.tif source=BOTW\_Koosharem - Trademark Release - BOTW#page5.tif source=BOTW\_Koosharem - Trademark Release - BOTW#page6.tif source=BOTW\_Koosharem - Trademark Release - BOTW#page7.tif source=BOTW\_Koosharem - Trademark Release - BOTW#page8.tif

#### RELEASE OF FIRST LIEN SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF FIRST LIEN SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of December 22, 2014 ("Release"), is made by BANK OF THE WEST, a California banking corporation located at 1036 State Street, Santa Barbara, California 93102, in its capacity as collateral agent pursuant to the First Lien Credit Agreement (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of ABLEST LLC (f/k/a ABLEST INC.), a Delaware corporation located at 3820 State Street, Santa Barbara, California 93105, KOOSHAREM LLC (f/k/a KOOSHAREM CORPORATION), a California corporation located at 3820 State Street, Santa Barbara, California 93105, REMEDYTEMP, LLC (f/k/a REMEDYTEMP, INC.), a California corporation located at 3820 State Street, Santa Barbara, California 93105, REMX, LLC (f/k/a REMX, INC.), a California corporation located at 3820 State Street, Santa Barbara, California 93105, SELECT TEMPORARIES, LLC (f/k/a/ SELECT TEMPORARIES, INC.), a California corporation located at 3820 State Street, Santa Barbara, California 93105, TANDEM STAFFING SOLUTIONS, LLC (f/k/a TANDEM STAFFING SOLUTIONS, INC.), a Delaware corporation located at 3820 State Street, Santa Barbara, California 93105, and WESTAFF SUPPORT, INC., a California corporation located at 3820 State Street, Santa Barbara, California 93105 (individually, a "Grantor," and collectively, the "Grantors"). Unless otherwise defined herein, terms defined in the Security Agreement and used herein have the meaning given to them in the Security Agreement.

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Grantors are party to a First Lien Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of July 12, 2007 (the "Security Agreement"), in favor of the Collateral Agent, pursuant to which each Grantor was required to execute and deliver a First Lien Trademark Security Agreement;

WHEREAS, reference is made to the First Lien Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 12, 2007, by ABLEST LLC; First Lien Trademark Security dated as of July 12, 2007, by KOOSHAREM LLC; First Lien Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 12, 2007, by REMEDYTEMP, LLC; First Lien Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 12, 2007, by REMX, LLC; First Lien Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 12, 2007, by SELECT TEMPORARIES, LLC; First Lien Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of October 1, 2007, by TANDEM STAFFING SOLUTIONS, LLC; and First Lien Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of March 18, 2009, by WESTAFF SUPPORT, INC. (each, a "Trademark Security Agreement" and collectively, the "Trademark Security Agreements") by the Grantors in favor of the Collateral Agent;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the respective Trademark Security Agreement, each Grantor pledged and granted to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a lien on and security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in, to and under all Trademarks of such Grantor listed on Schedule I attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreements were recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "PTO") on the following dates and appears at the following location in the PTO records:

```
July 20, 2007, at Reel 3596/Frame 0830 (ABLEST, LLC);

July 20, 2007, at Reel 3584/Frame 0894 (KOOSHAREM LLC);

July 20, 2007, at Reel 3596/Frame 0806 (REMEDYTEMP, LLC);

July 20, 2007, at Reel 3584/Frame 0910 (REMX, LLC);

July 20, 2007, at Reel 3584/Frame 0971 (SELECT TEMPORARIES, LLC);

June 27, 2008, at Reel 3805/Frame 0351 (TANDEM STAFFING SOLUTIONS, LLC);

April 22, 2009, at 3974/Frame 0530 (WESTAFF SUPPORT, INC.); and
```

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent has agreed to terminate, discharge and release its lien on and security interest in the Trademark Collateral and reassign and transfer all of its right, title and interest in the Trademark Collateral to the Grantors, respectively.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Release of Lien. The Collateral Agent hereby terminates each Trademark Security Agreement (other than any provisions which by their terms survive termination), and hereby terminates, discharges and releases any and all liens on and security interests it has in, to and under the Trademark Collateral of each Grantor. The Collateral Agent hereby reassigns and transfers to the Grantors, respectively, without any representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking by the Collateral Agent, any right, title or interest that the Collateral Agent may have in the Trademark Collateral. The Collateral Agent is providing no representation or warranty as to the accuracy of the recitals to this Agreement of the Schedules attached hereto.
- 2. <u>Authorization to Record</u>. The Collateral Agent authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other applicable government officer record this Release.
- 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Collateral Agent shall take all further actions, and provide to the Grantors, their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Grantors to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release, in each case at the expense of the Grantors.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

BANK OF THE WEST, as Collateral Agent

By:

Name: DINVE MILLER

Title: VICE PRES

#### **SCHEDULE I**

to

#### RELEASE OF FIRST LIEN SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

### TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS (ABLEST LLC (f/k/a ABLEST INC.))

Grantor	Mark	Reg. No./App. No.	Reg. Date/App. Date
Ablest Inc.	ABLEST	1,672,759	21-Jan-1992
Ablest Inc.	ABLEST (& Design)	2,295,873	30-Nov-1999

### TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS (KOOSHAREM, LLC (f/k/a KOOSHAREM CORPORATION))

Grantor	Mark	Reg. No./App. No.	Reg. Date/App. Date	
Koosharem	Design only	3,283,052	21-Aug-2007	
Corporation				
Koosharem	SELECTREMEDY	3,253,565	19-June-2007	
Corporation	INTELLIGENT			
-	STAFFING. EXTRA-			
	MILE SERVICE and			
	design			
Koosharem	SELECTREMEDY	78/938,356	26-July-2006	
Corporation	INTELLIGENT			
	STAFFING. EXTRA-			
	MILE SERVICE			
Koosharem	INTELLIGENT	78/938,345	26-July-2006	
Corporation	STAFFING. EXTRA-			
	MILE SERVICE			
Koosharem	SELECTREMEDY	3,374,299	22-Jan-2008	
Corporation				
Koosharem	52 SECRETS TO	78/727,368	5-Oct-2005	
Corporation	BEING THE BEST			
Koosharem	HIREPAY	3,528,477	04-Nov-2008	
Corporation				
Koosharem	SELECT STAFFING	3,539,049	25-Nov-2008	
Corporation				
Koosharem	SELECT X-RAY	77/168,917	30-Apr-2007	
Corporation				
Koosharem	SELECTREMEDY	77/168,898	30-Apr-2007	
Corporation	X-RAY			
Koosharem	SELECT	77/161,571	20-Apr-2007	
Corporation	KNOWLEDGE			
	BANK			

Koosharem Corporation	SELECTREMEDY KNOWLEDGE BANK	77/161,566	20-Apr-2007
Koosharem Corporation	\$MART MONEY	77/148,458	4-Apr-2007

### TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS (REMEDYTEMP, LLC (f/k/a REMEDYTEMP, INC.))

Grantor	Mark	Reg. No./App. No.	Reg. Date/App. Date
RemedyTemp, Inc.	MANAGER MATCH	3,061,073	21-Feb-2006
RemedyTemp, Inc.	REMEDY KNOWLEDGE BANK	3,037,996	3-Jan-2006
RemedyTemp, Inc.	MEGABLAST	2,879,681	31-Aug-2004
RemedyTemp, Inc.	RECRUITRAC	2,658,943	10-Dec-2002
RemedyTemp, Inc.	AXCESS INTERACTIVE CUSTOMER CARE	2,482,399	28-Aug-2001
RemedyTemp, Inc.	MAPS	2,376,956	15-Aug-2000
RemedyTemp, Inc.	I/SEARCH 2000	2,520,606	18-Dec-2001
RemedyTemp, Inc.	REMEDY TECHNICAL	2,235,965	30-Mar-1999
RemedyTemp, Inc.	REMEDY LOGISTICS GROUP (& Design)	2,391,962	3-Oct-2000
RemedyTemp, Inc.	HPT	2,029,804	14-Jan-1997
RemedyTemp, Inc.	VSM	2,015,122	12-Nov-1996
RemedyTemp, Inc.	INTELLIGENT STAFFING	2,007,936	15-Oct-1996
RemedyTemp, Inc.	EDGE	2,002,401	24-Sep-1996
RemedyTemp, Inc.	HIRE INTELLIGENCE	1,660,054	8-Oct-1991
RemedyTemp, Inc.	REMEDY	1,357,133	27-Aug-1985
RemedyTemp, Inc.	REMEDY TEMPORARY SERVICES	1,363,675	1-Oct-1985
RemedyTemp, Inc.	REMEDYTEMP	1,364,854	8-Oct-1985
RemedyTemp, Inc.	REMX	2,520,583	18-Dec-2001
RemedyTemp, Inc.	REMX VERIFY	3,080,863	11-Apr-2006
RemedyTemp, Inc.	WE GET PEOPLE	3,244,549	22-May-2007
RemedyTemp, Inc.	TALENT MAGNET	3,166,103	22-May-2007
RemedyTemp, Inc.	REMEDY TALENT MAGNET	78/441,025	24-June-2004

### TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS (REMX, LLC (f/k/a REMX, INC.))

Grantor	Mark	Reg. No./App. No.	Reg. Date/App. Date
REMX, Inc.	MANAGER MATCH	3,061,073	21-Feb-2006
REMX, Inc.	REMEDY	3,037,996	3-Jan-2006
	KNOWLEDGE		
	BANK	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
REMX, Inc.	MEGABLAST	2,879,681	31-Aug-2004
REMX, Inc.	RECRUITRAC	2,658,943	10-Dec-2002
REMX, Inc.	AXCESS	2,482,399	28-Aug-2001
	INTERACTIVE		
	CUSTOMER CARE		
REMX, Inc.	MAPS	2,376,956	15-Aug-2000
REMX, Inc.	I/SEARCH 2000	2,520,606	18-Dec-2001
REMX, Inc.	REMEDY	2,235,965	30-Mar-1999
	TECHNICAL		
REMX, Inc.	REMEDY	2,391,962	3-Oct-2000
	LOGISTICS GROUP		
	(& Design)		
REMX, Inc.	HPT	2,029,804	14-Jan-1997
REMX, Inc.	VSM	2,015,122	12-Nov-1996
REMX, Inc.	INTELLIGENT	2,007,936	15-Oct-1996
	STAFFING		
REMX, Inc.	EDGE	2,002,401	24-Sep-1996
REMX, Inc.	HIRE	1,660,054	8-Oct-1991
	INTELLIGENCE		
REMX, Inc.	REMEDY	1,357,133	27-Aug-1985
REMX, Inc.	REMEDY	1,363,675	1-Oct-1985
	TEMPORARY		
	SERVICES		
REMX, Inc.	REMEDYTEMP	1,364,854	8-Oct-1985
REMX, Inc.	REMX	2,520,583	18-Dec-2001
REMX, Inc.	REMX	2,443,159	10-Apr-2001
	TECHNOLOGY		
	GROUP		
REMX, Inc.	REMX VERIFY	3,080,863	11-Apr-2006

## TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS (SELECT TEMPORARIES, LLC (f/k/a SELECT TEMPORARIES, INC.))

Grantor	Mark	Reg. No./App. No.	Reg. Date/App. Date
Select Temporaries,	SELECT	3,096,831	23-May-2006
Inc.	PERSONNEL		
	SERVICES GOING		
	THE EXTRA MILE		

	[DESIGN ONLY]	***************************************	
Select Temporaries,	GOING THE EXTRA	3,035,773	27-Dec-2005
Inc.	MILE		
Select Temporaries,	SELECT	2,947,013	10-May-2005
Inc.	PERSONNEL		
	SERVICES		
Select Temporaries,	SELECT	2,947,014	10-May-2005
Inc.	PERSONNEL		
	SERVICES		
Select Temporaries,	SELECT	3,091,551	9-May-2006
Inc.	PERSONNEL		
	SERVICES GOING		
	THE EXTRA MILE		

# TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS (TANDEM STAFFING SOLUTIONS, LLC (f/k/a TANDEM STAFFING SOLUTIONS, INC.))

Grantor	Mark	Reg. No./App. No.	Reg. Date/App. Date
Tandem Staffing	TANDEM	2,200,417	27-Oct-1998
Solutions, Inc.			
Tandem Staffing	TANDEM	3,056,494	31-Jan-2006
Solutions, Inc.	WORKFORCE		
	SOLUTIONS		
Tandem Staffing	TANDEM (WITH	2,343,099	18-Apr-2000
Solutions, Inc.	DESIGN)		
Tandem Staffing	(DESIGN ONLY)	2,963,423	21-June-2005
Solutions, Inc.			
Tandem Staffing	EWORKPRISE	78/420,690	18-May-2004
Solutions, Inc.			

### TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS (WESTAFF SUPPORT, INC.)

Grantor	Mark	Reg. No./App. No.	Reg. Date/App. Date
Westaff Support, Inc.	WESTAFF	1,855,940	27-Sep-1994
Westaff Support, Inc.	LEARNING TRAK	3,250,104	12-June-2007
Westaff Support, Inc.	MS. CARMEN	2,894,771	19-Oct-2004
	COURTESY		
Westaff Support, Inc.	STAFF FOR	2,693,187	4-Mar-2003
	BUSINESS JOBS		
	FOR PEOPLE		
Westaff Support, Inc.	TALENT TRAK	2,763,783	16-Sep-2003
Westaff Support, Inc.	AUSA	2,726,481	17-June-2003
Westaff Support, Inc.	TIME TRAK	2,878,383	31-Aug-2004
Westaff Support, Inc.	WESTAFF (WAVE	2,488,458	11-Sep-2001

	DESIGN)		
Westaff Support, Inc.	WESTERN	1,518,233	27-Dec-1988
	ACCOUNTING		
	SERVICES		
Westaff Support, Inc.	WESTERN LEGAL	1,548,592	18-July-1989
	SERVICES		
Westaff Support, Inc.	WESTERN	1,487,729	10-May-1988
	MARKETING		
	SERVICES		
Westaff Support, Inc.	WEST-TEK (BLOCK	3,242,482	15-May-2007
	LETTERS)		
Westaff Support, Inc.	PROVIDING	3,381,117	12-Feb-2008
	ESSENTIAL		
	PEOPLE (BLOCK		
	LETTERS)		
Westaff Support, Inc.	ON-LOCATION &	2,357,309	13-June-2000
	ESSENTIAL		

**RECORDED: 01/14/2015**